HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 15,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 80-82

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Patti Smith
Rep. Bob Jenson

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2448 Public Hearing
HB 2909 Public Hearing
HB 2448 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
80A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

HB 2448- PUBLIC HEARING

015 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

028 Chair Macpherson

036 Rep. Patti Smith, House District 52
045 Patricia Rowan, Citizen (EXHIBIT A)
137 Chair Macpherson

143 Rep. Bob Jenson, House District 58
207 Chair Macpherson

HB 2909- PUBLIC HEARING

80A 218 Richard Lane, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association (EXHIBIT B)
278 Chair Macpherson
286 Lane
324 Rep. Krieger
334 Lane

81A 003 Rep. Krieger



80B

81B
81B

010
021
031
038
042
050
052
069
073
085
094
121
123
143
147
153
158
163
169
181
192
294
298
377
384
410

080
196
288
290
002
003
004
005
016
017
020
022
032
034
048
212
217
226
247
256
290
339
344

Lane

Rep. Bonamici

Lane

Rep. Cameron

Lane

Rep. Cameron

Lane

Rep. Komp

Lane

Rep. Whisnant

Lane

Rep. Whisnant

Lane

Rep. Krieger

Lane

Chair Macpherson

Lane

Chair Macpherson

Lane

Chair Macpherson

Anne Kirkwood, Citizen (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Macpherson

Annette Hausinger, Citizen (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Joel La Follette, Citizen (EXHIBIT E)
Mary Neerhout Borg, Citizen (EXHIBIT F)
Denise Fletter, Citizen (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Macpherson

Sheryl Rhodes, Citizen (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rhodes

Borg

La Follette

Borg

Rep. Whisnant

La Follette

Borg

Chair Macpherson

Bill Gaylord, Lawyer (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Gaylord

Chair Macpherson

Lisa Trussell, Associated Oregon Industries
Paul Hurd

Rep. Barker

Hurd



354 Rep. Whisnant

365 Hurd

370 Rep. Whisnant
374 Hurd

379 Chair Macpherson

HB 2448- PUBLIC HEARING

407 Jeff Bauersox
416 Larry Kirkwood, Citizen (EXHIBIT J)
482 John Moulton, Citizen (EXHIBIT K)

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

82A

Kristi Schaefer (EXHIBIT L & M)
062 Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SrAe—Z0ommbnwp

HB 2448, Written Testimony, Patricia Rowan, 2pp
HB 2909, Written Testimony, Richard Lane, 2pp
HB 2909, Written Testimony, Anne Kirkwood, 2pp
HB 2909, Written Testimony, Annette Hausinger, 1p
HB 2909, Written Testimony, Joel La Follette, 2pp
HB 2909, Written Testimony, Mary Neerhout Borg, 2pp
HB 2909, Written Testimony, Denise Fletter, 2pp
HB 2909, Written Testimony, Sheryl Rhodes,1p

HB 2909, Written Testimony, Bill Gaylord, 16pp

HB 2448, Written Testimony, Larry Kirkwood, 1p
HB 2448, Written Testimony, John Moulton, 1p

HB 2909, Written Testimony, Kristi Schaefer, 1p
HB 2448, Written Testimony, Kristi Schaefer, 1p



