HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

_

March 15, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 80-82

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Patti Smith
	Rep. Bob Jenson
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2448 Public Hearing
wicasures of issues ficaru.	HB 2909 Public Hearing

HB 2448 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
80A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.
HB 2448- PUE	BLIC HEARING	
	015	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	028	Chair Macpherson
	036	Rep. Patti Smith, House District 52
	045	Patricia Rowan, Citizen (EXHIBIT A)
	137	Chair Macpherson
	143	Rep. Bob Jenson, House District 58
	207	Chair Macpherson
HB 2909- PUF	BLIC HEARING	
80A	218	Richard Lane, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association (EXHIBIT B)
	278	Chair Macpherson
286 324 334	286	Lane
	324	Rep. Krieger
	334	Lane
81A	003	Rep. Krieger

010	Lane
021	Rep. Bonamici
031	Lane
038	Rep. Cameron
042	Lane
012	Rep. Cameron
052	Lane
069	Rep. Komp
073	Lane
085	
085	Rep. Whisnant Lane
121	
121 123	Rep. Whisnant
	Lane Den Krieger
143	Rep. Krieger
147	Lane
153	Chair Macpherson
158	Lane
163	Chair Macpherson
169	Lane
181	Chair Macpherson
192	Anne Kirkwood, Citizen (EXHIBIT C)
294	Chair Macpherson
298	Annette Hausinger, Citizen (EXHIBIT D)
377	Rep. Bonamici
384	Chair Macpherson
410	Joel La Follette, Citizen (EXHIBIT E)
080	Mary Neerhout Borg, Citizen (EXHIBIT F)
196	Denise Fletter, Citizen (EXHIBIT G)
288	Chair Macpherson
290	Sheryl Rhodes, Citizen (EXHIBIT H)
002	Chair Macpherson
003	Rep. Barker
004	Rhodes
005	Borg
016	La Follette
017	Borg
020	Rep. Whisnant
022	La Follette
032	Borg
034	Chair Macpherson
048	Bill Gaylord, Lawyer (EXHIBIT I)
212	Chair Macpherson
217	Rep. Flores
226	Gaylord
247	Chair Macpherson
256	Lisa Trussell, Associated Oregon Industries
290	Paul Hurd
339	Rep. Barker
344	Hurd

80B

....

81B 81B

354	Rep. Whisnant
365	Hurd
370	Rep. Whisnant
374	Hurd
379	Chair Macpherson

HB 2448- PUBLIC HEARING

	407	Jeff Bauersox		
	416	Larry Kirkwood, Citizen (EXHIBIT J)		
	482	John Moulton, Citizen (EXHIBIT K)		
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:				
		Kristi Schaefer (EXHIBIT L & M)		
011	062	Chain Maanhamaan a diaumna maating at 10:20 a m		

82A 062 Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2448, Written Testimony, Patricia Rowan, 2pp
- B. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Richard Lane, 2pp
- C. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Anne Kirkwood, 2pp
- D. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Annette Hausinger, 1p
- E. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Joel La Follette, 2pp
- F. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Mary Neerhout Borg, 2pp
- G. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Denise Fletter, 2pp
- H. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Sheryl Rhodes,1p
- I. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Bill Gaylord, 16pp
- J. HB 2448, Written Testimony, Larry Kirkwood, 1p
- K. HB 2448, Written Testimony, John Moulton, 1p
- L. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Kristi Schaefer, 1p
- M. HB 2448, Written Testimony, Kristi Schaefer, 1p